## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
Keiichi Nakajima				09/21/2005			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	SOFTBANKBB CORPORATION						
Street Address:	24-1 NIHONE	BASHI	HAKOZAKI-CHO, CHUO-KU				
City:	Tokyo						
State/Country:	JAPAN						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 78654		01					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	(240)238	8-2825			7865401		
Phone:							
Email:	patents@			,	\$40.00		
via US Mail.	be sent to the e	e-mail a	ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	nt	\$4		
Correspondent Name:							
Address Line 1: 333 W. El Camino Real				dO			
Address Line 2:	Suite 380						
Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94087							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			86269.SB-0006PCTUS2				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Miwa Tyburski					
Total Attachments: 1 source=4_SB-0006PCTUS2_Assignment#page1.tif							

Please return signed/recorded to:

M#

PM 007874-0271791

Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

NI-0006PCTUS Client Ref.

## ASSIGNMENT BY ASSIGNEE OF PENDING U.S. PATENT APPLICATION(S)

WHEREAS, <u>Keiichi NAKAJIMA</u> (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the following United States Patent Application:						
Inventor(s)	Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>			
NAKAJIMA	09/630,563	August 2, 2000	ELECTRONIC SETTLEMENT SYSTEM, SETTLEMENT APPARATUS, AND TERMINAL			
by virtue of an assignment from E-Mark Systems, Inc., executed on <u>June 27, 2003</u> and recorded on <u>July 9, 2003</u> , in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel <u>014248</u> , frame <u>0755</u> , ASSIGNOR does, for adequate consideration received from SOFTBANKBB Corporation						
(hereinafter ASS its principal office	IGNEE), duly organize at 24-1 Nihonbashi	Hakozaki-cho, Chu	er the laws of <u>Country of Japan</u> , and having 10-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN 5, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its			

successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under each said Patent Application.

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE.

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

In the presence of: Sig: Name:

Keiichi N	АКАЛМА
	ASSIGNOR
	Kenchi hakajina
SIG:	Revichi nakanna
NAME:	Keiichi NAKAJIMA

TITLE:			
DATE:	September	21,2005	

PAT-114D 12/99

PATENT REEL: 027875 FRAME: 0393

30471663v1

**RECORDED: 03/16/2012**